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SUPPLY OF GAS FROM KG BASIN
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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has drawn up a list of the next set of beneficiaries in the power sector to receive gas from Reliance Industries Krishna-Godavari (KG) basin;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any criteria has been set by the Government for the identification of the beneficiaries for receiving supply of gas from the KG basin; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) to (d) : Ministry of Power has forwarded the following information/documents to MoP&NG for consideration of EGoM:-

(i) A list of six projects which are under construction and are coming up in 11th Plan as per assessment of CEA and which will start drawing gas by March, 2012.

(ii) A list of seven projects where orders have been placed and developers have claimed that the units will be commissioned in 11th
Plan.

(iii) The updated list of 102 pending Projects of 121215 MW (as on 14th July, 2010) who have requested for allocation of gas.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

